must inform us hereof in time in order to give us the opportunity to be present at the assessment 
with or without our own advisors, at the risk of losing any right to compensation or warranty. 

7. Without prejudice to any other provision of these terms and conditions, our liability will never exceed 
the amount of twenty-five thousand (25,000) euros. 

VIII Warranties 
1. Subject to the limitations mentioned below, we hereby undertake to repair or replace the new 

engines or machines delivered by us that break down within six months, starting on the date of 
delivery referred to in article IV, provided that the breakdown is reported to us at once by phone and